## Director Of Place Roy Thompson

## Head Of Environment Rachel Lewis

Your Ref: CAS-398340

My Ref: CRM:D3G5D0

**Enquiries to: Mark Murphy** 

**31st August 2017** 



Guildhall Kingston upon Thames Surrey KT1 1EU

: 020 8547 5002

Website: www.kingston.gov.uk

Dear Sir

## Re: Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 has now been considered and the information requested enclosed.

1. Where and how does your authority hold its public rights of way,indicate any that are used ,and what the system is.

In Paper Form (YES)
In a GIS system (YES)
In a Asset management / Highways System, in the authorities LSG (NO)

- 2. Is your data available readily to the public as opendata and published either on your website or on data.gov.uk,if so what is its URL (NO)
- 3. Have you published this on your website as an interactive map, if so what is its URL (YES) <a href="https://maps.kingston.gov.uk/maps/MapPage.aspx?map=terrier">https://maps.kingston.gov.uk/maps/MapPage.aspx?map=terrier</a>
- 4.If a request was made would you release it (YES) Paper Form Only

Further information about the Freedom of Information Act 2000 is available from the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane, Wilmslow Cheshire, SK9 5AF

Telephone: 01625 545 700 Website: http://www.ico.org.uk/

You can make future requests for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 on our website using the following link:

http://www.kingston.gov.uk/info/200278/freedom\_of\_information/716/form\_make\_a\_freedom\_of\_information\_foi\_request

Yours sincerely,

Mark Murphy

Senior Professional Engineer



If this letter is not clear, please post it to: FREEPOST RBK BETTER LETTERS or ring 020 8547 5000.